

STATE OF ALABAMA

I, John H. Merrill, Secretary of State of the State of Alabama, having custody of the Great and Principal Seal of said State, do hereby certify that:

Pursuant to the Code of Alabama, 1975, as amended, the results of the Special General Election for Member of the Alabama House of Representatives, District 21, held in the State of Alabama on March 27, 2018, were opened and counted and the results so tabulated are attached hereto showing the duly elected member of the Alabama House of Representatives as follows:

District 21Rex Reynolds



In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Alabama to be affixed hereto upon this Certificate of Election at the State Capitol, in the City of Montgomery, on this the 11th day of April, in the year 2018.

J. M. Merill

John H. Merrill Secretary of State



STATE OF ALABAMA

Canvass of Results Alabama House of Representatives, District 21 for the Special General Election March 27, 2018

Pursuant to Chapter 12 of Title 17 of the <u>Code of Alabama</u>, 1975, we, the undersigned, hereby certify that the results of the Special General Election for Member of the Alabama House of Representatives, District 21, held in Alabama on Tuesday, March 27, 2018, were opened and counted by us and that the results so tabulated are recorded on the following page.

In Testimony Whereby, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Great and Principal Seal of the State of Alabama at the State Capitol, in the City of Montgomery, on this the 11th day of April, in the year 2018.

Kay Ivey Governor

Steve Marshall Attorney General

John H. Merrill Secretary of State



Special General Election Results Alabama House of Representatives, District 21 March 27, 2018

County	Terry Jones (D)	Rex Reynolds (R)	Write-In
Madison	2,170	2,433	4
Total	2,170	2,433	4